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45 Erjeviev/ Plaza 
Cleveland. OH 44114 / 

February 28, 1995 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573 

Re: Order No. 93~487-TP-ALT 
90-503d-TP-TRF 

To the Honorable Commission: 

RECEIVED 
FEB 2 8 1995 

DOCKETING DIVISION 
PUBLIC LrritlTlES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Attached are six (6) copies of the Addendum to the Exchange and 
Network Services Tariff (P.a.CO. No. 1̂  Section 2 ] , regarding 
Special Promotional Offerings. .The Addendum is effective 
March 1, 1995-, and is issued ir accordance with Entry dated 
January 5, 1995 in Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT. 

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of the Addendum are requested 
duplicate transmittal letter is attached for this purpose. 

Very truly yours. 

A 

Judi Matz 
Tariff Management 

# 
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THE:-OHIO BELL 
^PHONE COMPANY O^Ei 

Section 2 
Addendum 

93-487-TP-ATA Promotional Offering Filing 
P.U.C.O. No. 1 

EXCHANGE AND NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF Page 1 of 3 

GENERAL REGULATIONS 

3. PAYME^!T FOR SERVICE 

3-12 Promotional Offerings - ADDENDUM 

Name of Service 

Tariff • 
Reference 
Sec/Sheet 

Standard 
Tariff 
Charge 

Charge 
During 
Waiver 
Period 

Waiver 
Start 
Date 

1/2/95 

1/2/95 

1/2/95 
1/2/95 

1/2/95 

1/9/95 
2/14/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

1/9/95 
2/14/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

1/9/95 
2/14/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

1/9/95 
2/14/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

1/9/95 
2/14/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

Waiver 
Expected 

End 
Date 

4/24/95 

4/24/95 

4/24/95 
4/24/95 

An^/Sh 

3/21/Sb 
3/27/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 

3/27/95 
3/27/95 

• 4/24/95 
4/24/95 

3/27/95 
3/27/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 

3/27/95 
3/27/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 

3/27/95 
3/27/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 

Target 
Areas 

Business 

Business 

Business 
Business 

Business 

Residence 
Residence 
Business 
Business 

Residence 
Residence 
Business 
Business 

Residence 
Residence 
Business 
Business 

Residence 
Residence 
Business 
Business 

Residence 
Residence 
Business 
Business 

Altez-nate Answering-
- Monthly Rate 

Busy Line Transfer 
- Monthly Rate 

Message Waiting Tone 
- S & E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 

Feature Package A 
- Monthly Rate 

• 
11 Waiting 

'- S S E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 
- S £ E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 

Call Forwarding 
"- S & E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 
- S & E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 

Three Way Calling 
- S 5 E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 
- S 5 E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 

Automatic Call Back 
- 3 S E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 
- 3 & E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 

Repeat Dialing 
- S 5 E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 
- 3 & E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 

3 / 6 

7 / 6 

3 / 5.1 
7 / 4 

7 / 9 

.75 

S .75 

$ 9.25 
$ .25 

$ 1.50 

3 / 5 
8 / 2 1 
3 / 5 
8 / 2 1 

3 / 5 
8 / 2 1 
3 / 5 
8 / 2 1 

3 / 5 
8 / 2 1 
3 / 5 
8 / 2 1 

3 / 5 
8 / 22.4 
3 / 5 

8 / 22.4 

3 / 5 
8 / 22.4 
3 / 5 

8 / 22.4 

$ 9.25 
5 4.70 
$ 9.25 
$ 9.10 

S 9.25 
S 4.00 
$ 9.25 
$ 4.00 

$ 9.25 
$ A . 0 0 
$ 9.25 
$ 4.00 

$ 9.25' 
9 4.00 
$ 9.25 
S 4.00 

$ 9.25 
$ 4.00 
$ 9.25 
$ 4.00 

S 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 
$ 0 

$ 0 

5 
S 
$ 
$ 

9 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
9 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Issued: February 28, 1995 

In accordance vjith Case No,. 93-487-TP-ALT, issued November 23, 1994. 

By J.F. Woods, President, Cleveland, Ohio 

Effective: March 1, 1995 
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THh:* OHIO BELL 
.EPHONE COMPANY ^ ^ ^ 

Section 2 
Addendum 

93-487-Tp-ATA Promotional Offering Filing 
P.U.C.O. No. 1 

EXCHANGE AND WETWORK SERVICES TARIFF Page 2 of 3 

GENERAL REGULATIONS 

3. PAYMENT FOR SERVICE 

3.12 Promotional Offerings - ADDENDUM 

Name of Service 

Tariff Standard 
Reference Tariff 
Sec/Sheet Charge 

Charge 
During 
Waiver 
Period 

W a i v e r 
S t a r t 
D a t e 

W a i v e r 
E x p e c t e d 

E l d 
D a t e 

Target 
Areas 

Call Screenir.g 
- S & E Chc.rge 
- Monthly Rate 
- S £ E Charge 
- .Monthly Rate 

Distinctive Ringing 
- 3 £ E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 
- S 5 E Charge 
- Monthlv Rate 

• 
allcr ID 
- S 5 E Charge 
- S & E Charge 
- Monthlv Rate 

Caller ID With Name 
' S & E Charge 
- S 5. E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 

Caller ID (Note 1) 
- 3 & E Charge 

C a l l e r ID W i t h NaIne^ (Mote 
- S & E C h a r g e 

Multi-Ring Service 
- S & E C h a r g e 
- 1st Numb Mnthly Rt 
- 2nd Numb Mnthly Rt 
- S 5 E Charge 
- 1st Numb Mnthly Rt 
~ 2nd Numb Mnthly Rt 

Remote Call Forwarding 
- 3 fi E Charge 
- Monthly Rate 

3 / 5 
8 / 2 2 . 4 

3 / 5 
8 / 2 2 . 4 

3 / 5 
S / 2 2 . 4 

3 / 5 
8 / 2 2 . 4 

3 / 5 
3 / 5 

S / 2 2 . 4 

3 / 5 
3 / 5 

8 / 2 2 . 4 

3 / 5 

$ 
? 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

S 

9 . 2 5 
4 . 0 0 
9 . 2 5 
4 . 0 0 

9 . 2 5 
4 . 0 0 
9 . 2 5 
4 . 0 0 

9 . 2 5 
9 . 2 5 
6 . 5 0 

9 . 2 5 
9 . 2 5 
2 . 5 0 

9 . 2 5 

/ s $ 9.25 

3 / 1 2 . 1 
7 / 2 
7 / 2 

3 / 1 2 . 1 
7 / 2 
7 / 2 

3 / 6 
8 / 3 0 

$ 9 . 2 5 
9 4 . 0 0 
$ 4 . 0 0 
$ 9 . 2 5 
9 4 . 0 0 
9 4 . 0 0 

9 8 7 . 7 0 
9 1 8 . 4 5 

9 
9 
S 
9 

9 
$ 
S 
9 

9 
$ 
9 

9 
5 
$ 

9 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
9 

$ 
9 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

1/9/95 
2/14/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

1/9/95 
2/14/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

1/9/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

1/9/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

1/1/95 

1/1/95 

1/9/95 
2/14/95 
2/14/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

3/7/95 
3/7/95 

3/27/95 
3/27/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 

3/27/95 
3/27/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 

3/27/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 

3/27/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 

12/31/95 

12/31/95 

3/27/95 
3/27/95 
3/27/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 

4/24/95 
4/24/95 

Residence 
Residence 
Business 
Business 

Residence 
Residence 
Business 
Business 

Residence 
Business 
Business 

Residence 
Business 
Business 

C O . 

C O . 

Residence 
Residence 
Residence 
Business 
Business 
Business 

Business 
Business 

Issued: February 28, 1995 

In accordance vjith Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT, issued November 23, 1994, 

By J.F. Woods, President, Cleveland, Ohio 

Effective: March 1, 1995 
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•HE' GKIO BELL 
TELEPHONE COMPANY 

Section 2 
Addendum 

93-487-TP-ATA Promotional Offering Filing 
P.U.C.O. No, 1 

EXCFi^'GE AND NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF Page 3 of 3 

i . PA:I?.-!ENT F O R SERVICE 

GENERAL REGULATIONS 

3 .12 Promotio.nal Offerings ADDENDUM 

:iiin-,e of Service 

Tariff 
Reference 
Sec/sheet 

Standard 
Tariff 
Charge 

Charge 
During 
Waiver 
Period 

Waiver 
Start 
Date 

Waiver 
Expected 

End 
Date 

Target 
Areas 

Call Forwarding - Teirp 
- 3 & E Charge 7 / 1 2 9 5.00 
- Monthly Rate 7 / 1 2 9 .90 

9 0 
9 0 

3/7/95 
3/7/95 

4/24/95 
4/24/95 

Business 
Business 

Exchange Service: 
Local Exchange Service 
- Service Order Chg. 

Simple 
Complex 

- CC Connection Chg. 
Simple 
Co.Tplex 

- Line Connection Chg 
Simple 
Comolex 

3 
3 

3 
3 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

4 
4 

4 
4 

3 / 4 
3 / 4 

9 
9 

9 
9 

9 
9 

25, 
15, 

13, 
17. 

24.. 
16. 

.50 

.85 

,00 
.85 

.35 
,50 9 0 

3/7/95 
3/7/95 

3/7/95 
3/7/95 

3/7/95 
3/7/95 

4/24/95 
4/24/95 

4/24/95 
4/24/95 

4/24/95 
4/24/95 

Busi.ness 
Business 

Business 
Business 

Business 
Business 

Exchange .i^ervice : 
?BX Trunks 

- Service Order Chg. 
- CO Connection Chg. 
- Line Con.nection Chg 

3 / 4.1 
3 / 4.1 
3 / 4 . 1 

$ 
$ 
$ 

24.50 
14.50 
10.35 

9 0 
$ 0 
9 0 

3/7/95 
3/7/95 
3/7/95 

4/24/95 
4/24/95 
4/24/95 

Business 
Business 
Business 

Note 1: The Caller ID S & F, Waiver is in effect until all Central Offices have been 
converted. 

Issued: February 23, 1995 

In accordance with Case No. 93-487^TP~-ALT, issued November 23, 1994. 

By J.F. Woods, President, Cleveland, Ohio 

Effective: March 1, 1995 


